April 23, 2021

MEMORANDUM

FOR

:  MARKA. VILLAR

Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated March 31, 2021 of DPWH Region XIII Director POL
M. DELOS SANTOS, endorsing the request of OIC-District Engineer BEN ALDEN R.
SERNA, Agusan del Sur 2nd DEO, for the modification of the project under FY 2021 GAA, to

wit;
As per GAA/Original | As Modified
Project Description
UACS No. 310201100856000
ect ID: POO501570MN
06{ Ensure Safe and Reliable” National Road em - | OO1: Ensure Safeand Reliable~National mgad System -
Netwosk T Development - Road Widening - Primary..Roads Network Develepment - Road Widening - Pri Roads

,D’E;ang’h’lahariika (Agusan-Davao Sect) —
#K1318 + 544 - K1319 + 641

arlika (Agusan-Davao Sect) -

W

18 + 544 - K1319 + 581

Type of Work/ —
Physical Unit Cost Allocation ;?" ":ig' ‘;‘:”‘;t Unit Cost Estimated Cost
Target i ?
1- Road 1- Road g
Wjderfing: P 13,400,182.32/ | P 29,400,000.00 Widening: P 14,175,506.27/ | R 29,400,000.00
4 lane km lane km ane km lane km
v o -
EAO : P 600,000.00” | EAO i 2¢. 2 “ ? ! 500,000.00;
Total: | ® 30,000,000.00 Total: | ® 30,000,000.00
Justification:

« Slight decrease in the physical target and increase in unit cost due to the inclusion of item 607(3b) — Internally Iluminated
(Solar) Pavement Levelled Marker/Stud Flush Type, and extension of RCBC and RCPC based on the approv
e Change in station limit. The RBIA indicates that station K1319+581 — K1319+641 is already widened from 2-4 Ianes thus
K1318+544 — K1319+581 is the remaining gap which is not yet widened into 4-lanes»
e The derived unit cost is based on the approved Program of Works (POW) and Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA).

CMPD 2020.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;
hence, approval hereof is recommended.

_,---""""-—-_—\
<__APPROVED/PISAPPROVED:

Py =, TP R

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

2.3 LDAM/LCA/AVS/AGC/ERP

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretary

WIN1E02336

al Operations in Mindanao




